# **University of Nebraska Medical Center**

# 2024 - 2025

To recognize faculty for meritorious teaching, mentoring, or service, the UNMC **Faculty Senate** is inviting nominations for the following awards:

#### **OUTSTANDING TEACHER**

### OUTSTANDING FACULTY MENTOR OF GRADUATE STUDENTS

### OUTSTANDING FACULTY MENTOR OF JUNIOR FACULTY

#### SPIRIT OF COMMMUNITY SERVICE

Persons holding Faculty Appointments at UNMC are eligible for nomination for these awards.

Nomination forms and selection criteria are available on the <u>Faculty Senate</u> <u>web page</u>. Forms may also be obtained from the Office of the Faculty Senate, 559-5132, or mariza.hoffman@unmc.edu

Nominations must be emailed <u>no later than **5:00 pm, Friday, February 28, 2025** as one document in PDF format to the Honorary Degrees & Awards Committee, c/o Office of the Faculty Senate, at **facultysenate@unmc.edu**.</u>

Awards will be presented at

## The Annual Faculty Meeting April 16, 2025

Additional information regarding the Annual Faculty Meeting will follow.